As Offered

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 232

23

24

2.5

Representative Arndt

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Michael P. Hirsch on winning the 2017

International Shuffleboard Association World Singles
Championship.

The members of the House of Representatives of the WHEREAS, 1 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Michael P. Hirsch for winning the 2017 men's title at the 36th 3 International Shuffleboard Association World Singles Championship; 5 and WHEREAS, A diligent and capable individual, Michael Hirsch 6 is deserving of recognition for his outstanding performance at this year's World Singles ISA Championship in Brazil. A fine 8 athlete, he has demonstrated his exceptional talent in 9 shuffleboard for nearly two decades, first competing in a youth 10 tournament at the age of eight, and his personal achievements and 11 his experiences around the globe with top-notch players stand as a 12 hallmark worthy of emulation; and 13 WHEREAS, Michael Hirsch's exemplary skill and drive have 14 gained him a wealth of admirers, and we are certain that success 15 will continue to follow him wherever he goes. Ohio has a rich 16 athletic history, and with this noteworthy attainment, he has made 17 himself a part of that important tradition; and 18 WHEREAS, In a society that strives to provide its citizens 19 with the fundamentals to excel, athletic competition has become a 20 valuable tool to meet those ends. Through Michael Hirsch's 21 participation in shuffleboard, he has learned lessons of 22

discipline, perseverance, hard work, and good sportsmanship that

have undoubtedly been of great benefit to him and will continue to

play an integral role in his future achievements; therefore be it

H. R. No. 232 As Offered	Page 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud Michael P. Hirsch on earning the title of 2017 Men's Shuffleboard World Champion and salute him as a truly outstanding Ohioan; and be it further	
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Michael P. Hirsch.	31 32 33